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sampling errors for each state as follows:

ALL RESPONDENTS | REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS

Sample Sampling Sample Sampling Sample Sampling
Size error size error size error
NEVADA 1,505 +/- 3 1,295 +/- 3 789 +/- 3.5
OHIO 1,502 +/-3 1,351 +/-3 820 +/-3.5
WASHINGTON 1,508 +/- 3 1,340 +/- 3 906 +/- 3.5
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NEVADA

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Harry Reid, the Democrat,
Sharron Angle, the Republican, Scott Ashjian, the Tea Party candidate, or none of the above, who would

you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward?
(RANDOM ORDER)

None of Other No
H. Reid Angle Ashjian the above  (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

Sept. 10-14, 2010 41% 42% 5% 11% * 1%
Registered Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 42% 34% 7% 16% * 1%

2/2a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Rory Reid, the Democrat, and
Brian Sandoval, the Republican, or none of the above, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF
UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

None of Other No
R. Reid Sandoval the above (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

Sept. 10-14, 2010 31% 58% 10% * 1%
Registered Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 32% 52% 14% * 3%
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OHIO

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Lee Fisher, the Democrat, and
Rob Portman, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Fisher Portman (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 41% 52% 4% 2%
Registered Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 42% 49% 6% 3%

2/2a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Ted Strickland, the Democrat, and
John Kasich, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Strickland Kasich (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 44% 51% 3% 1%
Registered Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 46% 49% 3% 2%

CNNAIEE/Op1NION RESEARCH CORPORATION 5 September 1014, 2010



CNNIEE/OpINION RESEARCH CORPORATION . September 10-14, 2010



WASHINGTON

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Patty Murray, the Democrat and

Dino Rossi, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Murray Rossi (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 53% 44% 2% 1%
Registered Voters
Sept. 10-14, 2010 50% 44% 4% 2%

CNNAIEE/Op1NION RESEARCH CORPORATION . September 1014, 2010



CNNIEE/OpINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 3. September 10-14, 2010



SEPT 10 to SEPT 14, 2010

NEVADA

Q1. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Harry Reid,
the Democrat, Sharron Angle, the Republican, Scott Ashjian, the Tea Party candidate,
or none of the above, who would you be more likely to vote for --

QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Base = Likely Voters

Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

1%
+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

1%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

1%
+/-7.0

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION
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1%
+/-5.0 +/

$50K
or more

+/-5.0

Indep-
endent

White Non-White

1%
-4.0

2%
+/-5.5

No
College

1%
+/-7.0

Repub-
lican
7%
76%

+/-5.5 +/-8.0

Attended
College

Mod-
erate

2%
+/-4.0
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Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat

Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, Tea Pty candidate
None of the above

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Washoe
Total County
41% 50%
42% 40%
5% 3%
11% 7%
1% *

+/-3.5 +/-7.5

Tea Pty
Total Support

41% 8%
42% 77%
5% 11%
11% 4%
1% *

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

NEVADA

Clark
County

Tea Pty
Neutral

Rest
of
State

Oppose

-11-

+/-6.0
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NEVADA

SEPT 10 to SEPT 14, 2010

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Rory Reid,
the Democrat, and Brian Sandoval, the Republican, or none of the above, who would
you be more likely to vote for --

Q2a. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Base = Likely Voters

Total Men Women White Non-White
Reid, the Democrat 31% 24% 38% 27% N/A
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 69% 47% 63% N/A
None of the above 10% 7% 13% 9% N/A
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0

18- 35- 50- Under

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50
Reid, the Democrat 31% N/A N/A 33% 30% 30%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% N/A N/A 57% 56% 60%
None of the above 10% N/A N/A 8% 12% 10%
Other * N/A N/A 1% * *
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 2% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-8.0

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Reid, the Democrat 31% 34% 34% 28% 32%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 51% 58% 58% 58%
None of the above 10% 13% 8% 13% 8%
Other * * * 1% *
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-7.0 +/-4.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-

Total crat endent lican eral erate
Reid, the Democrat 31% 74% 17% 6% N/A 41%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 15% 65% 89% N/A 45%
None of the above 10% 8% 16% 4% N/A 13%
Other * * 1% * N/A *
No opinion 1% 3% * * N/A 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0

CNNAIEE/Op1NION RESEARCH CORPORATION 13-

1%

+/-4.0

Conser-
vative
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Reid, the Democrat
Sandoval, the Republican
None of the above

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat
Sandoval, the Republican
None of the above

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Washoe
County

Tea Pty
Support
9%
86%
5%

*
*

+/-6.0

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION
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1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
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+/-7.5
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-15-

+/-6.0

+/-6.0
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SEPT 10 to SEPT 14, 2010

OHIO

If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Lee Fisher, the

Democrat, and Rob Portman, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Q1.
QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Base = Likely Voters
Total Men
Fisher, the Democrat 41% 35%
Portman, the Republican 52% 61%
None, neither 4% 2%
Other * *
No opinion 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0
18-
Total 34
Fisher, the Democrat 41% N/A
Portman, the Republican 52% N/A
None, neither 4% N/A
Other * N/A
No opinion 2% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under
Total $50K
Fisher, the Democrat 41% 49%
Portman, the Republican 52% 46%
None, neither 4% 3%
Other * *
No opinion 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0
Demo-
Total crat
Fisher, the Democrat 41% 88%
Portman, the Republican 52% 8%
None, neither 4% 3%
Other * *
No opinion 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Women

2%

+/-5.0 +/

+/-8.0

$50K
Oor more

1%
+/-5.0

Indep-
endent

4%
+/-5.5

White

No

2%
-3.5

1%
+/-6.0

No
College

43
+/-5.5

Repub-
lican
3%
94%
1%

*

1%
+/-6.0

-17-

2%
+/-4.0

Sub-
urban

Rural

n-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
43% 38%
50% 56%
4% 4%
* *
3% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-7.0
Attended
College Urban
38% N/A
56% N/A
5% N/A
* N/A
1% N/A
+/-4.5
Lib- Mod-
eral erate
N/A 57%
N/A 35%
N/A 6%
N/A *
N/A 2%
+/-5.5

1%

+/-4.5 +/

Conser-
vative

3%
+/-5.0

September 10-14, 2010

5%
-6.5



CNNAIEE/Op1NION RESEARCH CORPORATION s September 1014, 2010



Fisher, the Democrat
Portman, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Fisher, the Democrat
Portman, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

Indus-
trial
North

2%
+/-3.5

*

+/-8.5

2%

Colum-

Cen- Dbus

tral Area

31% 2
57% 6
6%

*

5%

1%

+/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose

2%
+/-6.0
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SEPT 10 to SEPT 14, 2010

OHIO

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Ted Strickland, the

Democrat, and John Kasich, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Q2.
Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Base = Likely Voters

Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

1%
+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

1%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

1%
+/-6.0

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Women

2%

+/-5.0 +/

2%
+/-8.0

$50K
or more

2%
+/-5.0

Indep-
endent

2%
+/-5.5

1%
+/-4.0

Sub-
urban

1%
+/-4.5

3%
+/-6.5

Conser-
vative

White Non-White
39% N/A
57% N/A
2% N/A
* N/A
2% N/A
-3.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
45% 49% 40%
53% 45% 54%
1% 3% 4%
l% * *
* 2% 2%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0
No Attended
College College Urban
47% 42% N/A
48% 54% N/A
3% 2% N/A
* * N/A
2% 1% N/A
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
7% N/A 59%
89% N/A 35%
2% N/A 3%
* N/A *
1% N/A 2%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
21-
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Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Strickland, the Democrat
Kasich, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

1%
+/-3.5

Cleve- Indus-

land trial Cen- Dbus

Colum-

Area North tral Area

50% 48% 34% 3
46% 46% 62% 6
3% 3% 3%

l% * *

* 3% 1%

+/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-8

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Support Neutral Oppose
128 49% 90%
86% 44% 8%

2% 4% 1%
* l% *
* 3% *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.5
23-

.5

Cinci-
nnati/
Dayton
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SEPT 10 to SEPT 14,

2010

WASHINGTON

Q1. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Patty Murray, the
Democrat and Dino Rossi, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --
QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Base = Likely Voters

Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

1%
+/-3.5

Total

Total

1%
+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

1%
+/-4.5

18-

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-5.5

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Women

2%
+/-4.5 +/

35-

1%
+/-8.0

$50K
Oor more

1%
+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

3%
+/-5.0

White Non-White
52% N/A
45% N/A
2% N/A
* N/A
2% N/A
-3.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
55% 52% 53%
42% 45% 44%
1% 2% 2%
* * *
1% 1% 13
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0
No Attended
College College
43% 56%
52% 42%
3% 1%
13 *
1% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-3.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
5% 89% 64%
95% 9% 33%
* 2% 1%
* * *
* * 1%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
-25-

50 and
Older

1%
+/-3.5

Conser-
vative

2%
+/-5.5
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Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Murray, the Democrat
Rossi, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

WASHINGTON

Greater
King Puget
County Sound

66% 51%
31% 46%
1% 2%
* *
2% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral
8% 51%
89% 45%
1% 2%
* *
2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5

CNNTIEE/OpiNiON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Olympic
Pen-
insula
/SW

Tea Pty
Oppose

27-
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